
VLB ARRAY MEMO No. 2J?7 

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

December 8, 1983 

TO: VLBA Members 

FROM: Carolyn 

SUBJECT: List of VLBA Memos 

Attached is an updated list of VLBA Memos #252-297. 



VLB A Memos 

Accounting for VLBA Project 
830805 

Sources of Closure Errors. The MKIII Experience 
and the VLBA Specifications 

830809 

A Possible Double-Conversion Receiver Configuration 
for the VLBA 

830809 

J. Lagoyda 

Rogers 

L. D'Addario 

Setting the VLBA Antennas 
830817 

J. W. Findlay 

Synopsis of VLBA Electronics Meeting of August 17, 1983 S. Weinreb 
830819 

Revised VLBA Meeting Schedule 
830823 

Minutes of the Configuration/Site Group Meeting 
of Aug. 24, 1983 
830826 

VLBA Instrumentation 
830831 

Possible Solar Observations with the VLBA 
830901 

Canadian Long Baseline Array - Correspondence 
830906 

Antenna Schedule - VLBA 
830907 

List of VLBA Memos 
830912 

Accounting for VLBA Project 
830912 

Data Communications System 
830916 

Minutes of Science Working Group Meeting, 
September 9, 1983 

830919 

H. Hvatum 

R.C. Walker 

B. Carter 
K. Kellermann 

M.R. Kundu 

K. Kellermann 
E. Seaquist 

W. Home' 

Carolyn 

J.P. Lagoyda 

A. Shalloway 

K. Kellermann 

Mauna Kea as a VLBA Site 
830920 

B.F. Burke 



268 

269 

270 

271 

272 

273 

274 

275 

276 

277 

278 

279 

280 

281 

VLB A Memos 

Minutes of Data Acquisition and 
Correlator Meeting 9/13/83 

830920 

M. Ewing 

Minutes of the VLBA Electronics Group 
Meeting - 9/14/83 

830923 

M. Balister 

Loss Factors in VLBI Correlator 
830928 

A. R. Whitney 
A. Rogers 

Letter to KIK regarding possibility of 
site in South America 
831003 

D. C. Backer 

Mauna Kea as a VLBA Site 
831003 

W. E. Carter 

Minutes of VLBA Data Communications 
Teleconference - 9/26/83 

831004 

A. Shalloway 

Letter to MSR concerning VLBA Operations 
Center 

831011 

Wm. J. Welch 
D. C. Backer 

Letter to M. Gordon concerning Site in 
Hawaii 

831011 

B. F. Burke 

Letter to A. Rogers including sketch of 
Fractional N Synthesizer for baseband 
converters 

831013 

A. Moffet 

Minutes of VLBA Recorder Group Meeting on 
10/11/83 

831017 

A. Rogers 

General Organization of VLBA Control 
Software 

831019 
Letter to B. F. Burke concerning Site in 
Hawaii 
831024 

B. G. Clark 

M. Gordon 

Minutes of VLBA Operations Group Meeting 
10/14/83 
831025 

C. Bignell 

VLBA Correlator Memo Series - Subscription M. Ewing 
831025 
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287 

288 

289 

290 

291 

292 

293 

294 

295 

296 
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VLB A Memos 

Response to Welch and Backer1s letter concerning 
VLBA Operations Center 

831027 

Fractional Bit Shift, etc. and Short Baselines 
831027 

Minutes of VLBA Electronics Group Meeting -
10/12/83 
831027 

M. S. Roberts 

R. C. Walker 

M. Balister 

VLBA Antenna Choice 
831028 

T1W Antenna Panels 
831028 

Notes from Configuration/Site Meeting of 
10/19/83 
831102 

B. Home 

T. Legg 

C. Walker 

Possible Change in the Site Near the VLA 
831102 

VLBA Element Operating Probability Using 
Revised Access Time Data 

831108 

C. Walker 

J. Campbell 

Setting the VLBA Antennas (Response to 
Memo #255) 

831115 

Choice of Site for the Southern N.M. Antenna 
831118 

Site Construction Order 
831118 

Minutes of Recorder Group Meeting - Nov. 7, 
1983 
831121 

Minutes of Electronics Group Meeting - Nov. 
16, 1983 
831122 

B. Horne 

A. R. Thompson 

C. Walker 

A. Rogers 

M. Balister 

VLBA Frequency Coverage 
831130 

Report of the Workshop on Australia Telescope 
Computer Systems 

831207 

List of VLBA Memos 
831208 

L. D'Addario 

Australia Telescope 

Carolyn 


